## STRAIN STATION, LLC

9 Spruce Ln Sudbury, MA 01776 | 978-793-4171 | kim@kimnapoliesq.com

September 11, 2023

Via Electronic Mail and Hand Delivery

Members of the Planning Board City of Cambridge 344 Broadway Cambridge, MA 02139

Re: Request to Withdraw Without Prejudice

Special Permit Application: Case #399

Property Address: 110 Fawcett Street Cambridge, MA

**Applicant:** Strain Station, LLC

## Dear Members of the Planning Board:

I am Kim Napoli, who is the applicant for a special permit application (PB-399) to operate a cannabis retail store at 110 Fawcett Street. If the City Council adopts the zoning petition to amend Section 11.800 Cannabis Uses, it will remove the special permit requirement for Cannabis Retail Store. Hence, if the Council adopts this zoning petition, then I respectfully request that PB-399 special permit application be withdrawn without prejudice.

Sincerely,

Kim Napoli

DocuSigned by:

C8D3CDEDCD7B4C8...